FINAL: UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
September 13, 2011 (8:51am) ROANOKE CALENDAR - SEPTEMBER 13, 2011
(The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
10:00AM

11-71612-7 THOMAS & JACKIE BURKS Pro Se
12) Order of Show Cause Allen
11-70828-7 TIMOTHY R. FRITH Goldstein
34) Trustee’s Motion to Sell Free & Clear of Liens Vogel
11-71163-7 GARY & TAMMY TAYLOR Shrader
9) Reaffirmation Agreement w/National Bank of Blacksburg Allen
11-71331-7 PENNY MARIE ARRINGTON Melissa Keen
13) Motion for Relief from Stay filed by McLean

Franklin Community Bank, NA George Vogel, 11
14) Motion to Shorten Notice Requirement
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11-71484-7
17)

05-75753-13
57)

06-70322-13
6)

10-70685-13
192)

194)

08-70732-13
108)
110)

CHARLES & LEIGH WILLEY
Reaffirmation Agreement w/Deere Company

11:00AM

TONY DEMOND GILL
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

TONY DARRELL CONNER
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

GREGORY L. DOCTOR
Motion to VVacate order of Dismissal
of case dated 7/29/11

Palmer
Creasy
Kristen Jargerson

Janney

Connelly

Shelor
Connelly

H. Brown
Connelly

Objection to Motion to Vacate order of Dismissal filed by Trustee

new case filed 9/7/11 (11-71867-WSR)

JUSTIN & TAMMY ENGLISH

Trustee’s Certification/Order that Case to be dismissed

Objection filed by Debtors
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P. Brown
Connelly



08-71636-13
34)
36)

07-71089-13
68)

11-07028
11-71038-7

6)

7)
8)
14)
17)
18)

11-71038-7
31/47)

38)

40)

43)

59)

TIMOTHY & LISA MARTIN
Trustee’s Certification/Order that case to be Dismissed
Objection filed by Debtor

STEVEN & RHONDA CHEATWOOD
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

First Bank & Trust Company

V.

DUBLIN DEVELOPERS, LLC

George | Vogel

Bank of Floyd

Paul A. Duncan

Internal Revenue Service

Virginia Dept. Of Taxation

Internal Revenue - Tax Division

Pre-Trial Conference: Validity/priority/extent of lien
Answer, Counterclaim and Crossclaim of

George | Vogel, Trustee

Answer filed by Bank of Floyd

Answer to Crossclaim of Trustee filed by Bank of Floyd
Answer to CounterClaim filed by First Bank & Trust Co
Answer to Complaint filed by First Bank & Trust Co
Answer to Complaint filed by First Bank & Trust Co

DUBLIN DEVELOPERS, LLC
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
First Bank & Trust Co.

Response filed by Trustee
Response filed by Paul A. Duncan
Answer filed by Debtor

Trustee’s Motion to Sell Free and Clear of Liens
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P. Brown
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly

Magee

Richard Scott
James Cromwell
Harris Warner
William Smith

Pro Se

Pro Se

Christopher Sanders

James Cromwell
Harris Warner
Magee

Jeffrey Scharf
Jeffrey Scharf

Scott
Vogel
Garren Laymon

William Smith



10-70784-13
42)

06-71275-13
150)

08-70677-13
96)

100)

09-71109-13
45)

06-70798-13
55)

06-70339-13
47)

JAMES (JR ) & ROBIN HARMON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
order entered 9/12 resolving motion

GUY & LYNETTA STILWELL

Motion to Extend Time To file Certificate of
Financial Management

Certificate filed 8/22/11

CHARLES & MARY LINKOUS
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

(Debtor’s motion to Dismiss Male Debtor pending #97)

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/25/11

CHAD EVERETT HOBACK
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

RONNIE (JR) & KIMBERLY TONEY
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

MICHAEL & HEATHER ARRINGTON
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge
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Delafield
Connelly

Delafield
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

Shankman/Hileman
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



06-70675-13
24)

06-70616-13
41)

06-70833-13
50)

06-70871-13
45)

10-70584-13
48)

10-70791-13
51)

09-72949-13
26)

ROBERT & SANDRA SMITH
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

OTHO EDWARD BISHOP, JR.
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

BERNICE MARIE TAYLOR GEORGE
Notice of Hearing in Chapter 13 Discharge

ARTHUR (JR) & WANDA WADDEY
Notice of Hearing in Chapter 13 Discharge

RONALD & BONNIE ANGEL
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

DONALD & EMILY PENDERGRASS
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

LARRY MICHAEL YOPP
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



07-70813-13
25)

08-72062-13
23)

11-71276-13
2)
15)

11-70221-13
40)

10-70660-13
76)

09-73133-13
44)

JEFF LEE MAYNARD
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

JEFFERY CRENSHAW & SHIRLEY ST. CLAIR
Motion to Incur Debt: Student Loan and
Motion to Shorten Notice

CRYSTAL RATCLIFFE MELTON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RICHARD (JR) & HUNTER WOODYARD
Motion to VVacate Dismissal order

WILLIAM WEBB SCHLUETER

Application for Compensation for Debtor’s Counsel -
Amended 8/29/11

Proposed order granting in bench orders

DANIEL & CYNTHIA RICE
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Conelly

Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Palmer/Hart
Connelly



11-71645-13
16)
18)

09-71023-13
34)

09-71797-13
36)

10-70743-13
32)

09-70655-13
26)

10-72560-13
47)

CAROLYN POWELL IRESON
Motion to Extend Automatic Stay
Order Scheduling Evidentiary Hearing
no objections filed as of deadline

SEAN & LISA SPEARS
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

SHIRLEY CHAFIN BROOM
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

CLAYTON & KATHI ANDERSON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Amended Plan filed 9/7/11 set: 10/12/11@9:00am

JAMES & MICHELE COX
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

WALTER (JR) & PATRICIA GORDON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
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Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly



10-72529-13 CURTIS HUGHES WRIGHT, JR.

55) Notice of Hearing of Chapter 13 Discharge
11:30 AM
Jason Harbour to appear by phone: 540-769-8744
10-71553-11 THE GLEBE
367) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/19/11
369) Ninth Interim Order Authorizing Use of Cash Collateral

Objections to be filed by 9-8-11

383) Motion to Allow Claims/Second Unopposed Motion for
Allowance/Payment of Administrative Claim filed by
RehabCare Group East

386) Application for Compensation for Debtor’s Counsel
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Hart
Connelly

Hastings/Rapp

Kevin Holt



